Texas Workforce Commission ATTENTION EMPLOYEES

Your employer, Harris County or Harris County Flood Control District, reports your wages to the Texas Workforce Commission. If you become unemployed, you may be eligible for unemployment benefit payments. File online at <u>www.texasworkforce.org</u> or call 1-800-939-6631.

Harris County and Harris County Flood Control District are not subject to the Texas Payday Law.

Employees are paid biweekly. Scheduled paydays are every other Friday.

For more information write or contact the Texas Workforce Commission at Austin, Texas 78778, or contact your nearest Commission office. Commission offices are located in major cities throughout the state.

TO EMPLOYERS: The law required that this notice or its equivalent be posted (in full view) at your place of business.

To report suspected fraud, waste or abuse of the program call 800-252-3642.

Y-10C(0916)